CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY REPORT C

Finance Committee
May 19, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
Association of Government Accountants 3/28/15 Laura Armstrong 248.06

Certified Government Financial Manager Exam
Westlake Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/28/15 Don Boozer 20.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 3/25/15 William Bradford 90.00
Northeast Chapter Conference

Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/28/15 Alice Butts 20.00

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/29/15 Alice Butts 40.00
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 11/7/14 Madeline Corchardo 75.00
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Tyler Technologies 5/3/15 -5/6/15 Madeline Corchardo 775.00
Munis User Conference 2015
Atlanta, Georgia

Ohio Library Council 4/28/15 Thomas Corrigan 20.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/29/15 Thomas Corrigan 40.00
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio



ITEM

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Public Library Association
Leadership Academy
Charleston, South Carolina

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Munis User Conference 2015
Atlanta, Georgia

DATE

4/9/15 - 4/10/15

3/23/15 - 3/27/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

4/10/15

4/10/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

3/25/15

4/28/15

4/10/15

5/3/15 -5/6/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Jaime Declet

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Joyce Dodrill

Maria Estrella

Mark Fox-Morgan

Jeanmarie Gielty

Angela Guinther

John Hairston

Regina Houseman

Sherri Jones

Alexandra Kmiecik

Carrie Krenicky

AMOUNT

98.90

1,345.00

20.00

20.00

120.00

120.00

20.00

20.00

40.71

20.00

10.35

775.00



ITEM

Association of Government Accountants
Certified Government Financial Manager Exam
Beachwood, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2015 Program Committee Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

DATE

4/4/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

4/9/15 - 4/10/15

4/28/15

4/9/15 - 4/10/15

4/17/15

4/7/15

3/25/15

4/28/15

4/29/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Carrie Krenicky

Carlos Latimer

Cindy Lombardo

Michelle Makkos

Ericka Marks

Pam Matthews

Michelle Miller

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Michael Monaco

Michael Monaco

Pasha Moncrief

Anthony Parker

AMOUNT

317.28

20.00

20.00

20.00

150.00

20.00

150.00

100.00

141.45

10.86

20.00

40.00



ITEM

Sirsi Dynix
2015 Cosugi Conference
Portland, Oregon

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Munis User Conference 2015
Atlanta, Georgia

Ohio Library Council
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

3/29/15 - 4/1/15

4/9/15 - 4/10/15

4/9/15 - 4/10/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

4/29/15

4/28/15

5/3/15 -5/6/15

4/29/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

4/28/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Hilary Prisbylla

Kendra Proctor

Kevin Ray

Kenneth Redd

Katie Riggenbach

Alan Seifullah

Alan Seifullah

David Swinerton

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Ginaya Willoughby

Robin Wood

AMOUNT

1,759.95

150.00

150.00

20.00

20.00

40.00

20.00

775.00

40.00

20.00

20.00

20.00



ITEM

American Library Association
Midwinter Meeting
Chaicago, lllinois

TOTAL
SUMMARY
FUND
General
Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD

LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

1/29/15 - 2/2/15

APRIL

$6,542.42
2,325.00
0.00

0.00

$8,867.42

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Cal Zunt

YEAR TO DATE

$14,278.73
2,325.00
140.30
1,728.74

$18,472.77



