REPORT C

Finance Committee May 19, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Association of Government Accountants Certified Government Financial Manager Exam Westlake Ohio	3/28/15	Laura Armstrong	248.06
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Don Boozer	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/15	William Bradford	90.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Alice Butts	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/29/15	Alice Butts	40.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/7/14	Madeline Corchardo	75.00
Tyler Technologies Munis User Conference 2015 Atlanta, Georgia	5/3/15 -5/6/15	Madeline Corchardo	775.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Thomas Corrigan	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/29/15	Thomas Corrigan	40.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/9/15 - 4/10/15	Jaime Declet	98.90
Public Library Association Leadership Academy Charleston, South Carolina	3/23/15 - 3/27/15	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	1,345.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Joyce Dodrill	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Maria Estrella	20.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/10/15	Mark Fox-Morgan	120.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/10/15	Jeanmarie Gielty	120.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Angela Guinther	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	John Hairston	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/15	Regina Houseman	40.71
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Sherri Jones	20.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/10/15	Alexandra Kmiecik	10.35
Tyler Technologies Munis User Conference 2015 Atlanta, Georgia	5/3/15 -5/6/15	Carrie Krenicky	775.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Association of Government Accountants Certified Government Financial Manager Exam Beachwood, Ohio	4/4/15	Carrie Krenicky	317.28
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Carlos Latimer	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Cindy Lombardo	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Michelle Makkos	20.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/9/15 - 4/10/15	Ericka Marks	150.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Pam Matthews	20.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/9/15 - 4/10/15	Michelle Miller	150.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	4/17/15	Ronelle Miller-Hood	100.00
Ohio Library Council 2015 Program Committee Meeting Columbus, Ohio	4/7/15	Michael Monaco	141.45
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/15	Michael Monaco	10.86
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Pasha Moncrief	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/29/15	Anthony Parker	40.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Sirsi Dynix 2015 Cosugi Conference Portland, Oregon	3/29/15 - 4/1/15	Hilary Prisbylla	1,759.95
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/9/15 - 4/10/15	Kendra Proctor	150.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/9/15 - 4/10/15	Kevin Ray	150.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Kenneth Redd	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Katie Riggenbach	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/29/15	Alan Seifullah	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Alan Seifullah	20.00
Tyler Technologies Munis User Conference 2015 Atlanta, Georgia	5/3/15 -5/6/15	David Swinerton	775.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/29/15	Felton Thomas	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Felton Thomas	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Ginaya Willoughby	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/28/15	Robin Wood	20.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chaicago, Illinois	1/29/15 - 2/2/15	Cal Zunt	884.86
TOTAL			\$8,867.42
SUMMARY			

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$6,542.42	\$14,278.73
Lockwood Thompson	2,325.00	2,325.00
OLBPD	0.00	140.30
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,728.74
TOTAL	\$8,867.42	\$18,472.77